

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11406/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 04/04/2007 in WP No. 520/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

NARESH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEPT.OF ATOMIC ENERGY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.H. Parekh,Sr. adv.

Mr. Sanand Ramakrishna, Adv.

Ms. Shakun Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Jain, adv.

Ms. Pallavi Srivastava, Adv.

for M/S. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with. The appeal shall be heard on the SLP

paperbook. Parties may file additional documents from the record, if any, within
six weeks. Original record shall be requisitioned.(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master